Library Director Position Dyckman Free Library, Sleepy Eye, MN

Description: The Dyckman Free Library is seeking a dynamic, energetic, and creative person with a strong dedication to customer service to become our Library Director. This is full time position: 40 hours per week. Some evenings and Saturdays may be required.

Compensation: \$18.00-\$22.00 per hour, commensurate with experience. Competitive benefits include, paid holidays, paid vacation and sick leave, Minnesota Public Employees Retirement (PERA), health and life insurance, deferred compensation, and flexible spending options.

Minimum Qualifications: Bachelor's Degree in library science or related field. At least two years of work experience, including management experience in a public or other type of library; or an equivalent combination of education, training, or experience necessary to perform the essential duties of the work.

Contact: Application form and a full job description with skill requirements for this position can be obtained from the City Office, located at 200 Main Street East, Sleepy Eye, Minnesota, 56085 or downloaded at the City of Sleepy Eye website: www.sleepyeye-mn.com. Send the completed application and three references to:

Bob Elston, City Manager 200 Main Street East Sleepy Eye, MN 56085

First consideration given to resumes submitted by 4:30 P.M on September 18, 2020. Position is open until filled.